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Composite Regional Centre for Persons with Disabilities
(Dept. of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India)

Near IGIMS Nursing College, Seikhpura(Old Dharamshala), Sheikhpura, Patna -800014
Tele No. 0612-2284333/2284900, E-mail-crcpatna@rediffmail.com

Ref. No. — CRC-Pat/Holidays — CRC /100/11/ ¢4 % (€)
CIRCULAR:
The list of Compulsory Holidays and Restricted

Restricted Holiday during the year 2019.
LIST OF COMPULSORY HOLIDAYS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2019

Date: 02.01.2019

Holidays for the year 2019 as submitted in
Patna are being adopted by the Composite Regional center (CRCQ),
tively. All the staff members may requested to
een) Compulsory Holidays and further 02 (Two)

, : Annexure - |
| sr. No. | Holidays & Connected Festivals Month & Date | Days of Week
1 Republic Day 26.01.2019 Saturday
2 Maha Shivaratri 04.03.201%9 Monday
3 | Holi ' 21.03.2019 Thursday
4 Mahavir Jayanti 17.04.2019 Wednesday
5 4 ‘Good Friday 19.04.2019 , | Friday
6 Buddha Purnima 18.05.2019 Saturday
7 Idu’l Fitr 05.06.2019 dednesday
8 |d-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)* 12.08.2019 Monday
9 Independence Day 15.08.2019 Thursday
10 | Muharram* 10.09.2019 Tuesday
11 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2019 Wednesday
12| Dussehra (Maha Navmi) 07.10.2019 Monday
13 Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 108.10.2019 Tuesday
14 | Diwali (Deepavali) 27.10.2019 Sunday
15 | Prophet Mohammad's Birthday (ID- E- 10.11.2018 Sunday
MILAD)*
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 12.11.2019 Tuesday
17 | Christmas Day 25.12.2019 Wednesday |

*Subject to change on visibility of the moon.
Encl: Annexure-1l (Restricted Holidays)

Copy for information to: -

1
2
3,
4.
5
6

PA to Director, NILD, Kolkata

Nodal Officer, CRC Patna, NILD, Kolkata.

Officer In-charge, CRC Patna.

I/c Account, All Course Coordinator(s), Academic Coordinator.
|/c Services, |/c ADIP, Office Copy, Guard File,

Notice Board, Website.

l

(Poulami Santra)

Administrative Officer

01131{19

(Poulami Santra)

Administrative Officer
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Composite Regional Centre for Persons with Disabilities
(Di. pt. of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India)

Near 1GIMS Nursing College, sheikhpura, Patna -800014
Tele No. 0612-2284333/2284900, E-mail-crcpatna@rediffmail.com

List of Holidays to be Restricted Holidays during the year 2019

Annexure - ||
|1 New Year's Day 01-01-2019 Tuesday
2 Lohri 13-01-2019 Sunday e |
| 3 Makar Sankranti 14-01-2019 Monday )
4 | Pongal 15-01-2019 Tuesday o
5 Basant Panchami /Sri Panchami 10-02-2019 Sunday T
| 6 Guru Ravidas's Birthday 19-02-2019 Tuesday o
5 Shivaji Jayanti 19-02-2019 Tuesday il
8 Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti 01-03-2019 Friday =
g Halika Dahan 20-03-2019 Wednesday
10 Hazrat Ali’s Birthday 21-03-2019 Thursday
1] Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand | 06-04-2019 Saturday —7 |
12 Ram Navami(Smarta) 13-04-2019 Saturday
|13 Vuisakhi/Vishu/Musadi 14-04-2019 Sunday |
K Vaisakhadi(Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15-04-2019 » Monday
|15 | Euster Sunday 21-04-2019 Sunday T
t 16 Guru Rabindranath's birthday 09-05-2019 «hursday o
17 Jamat-ul-Vida 31-05-2019 Friday .
IS | Rath Yatra 04-07-2019 Thursday |
19 Raksha Bandhan ) 15-08-2019 Thursday
-2 Parsi New Year's day/Nauroz 17-08-2019 Saturday
21 Vinayaka Chaturthi/ Ganesh Chaturthi 02-09-2019 Monday -
[— &2 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 11-09-2019 Wednesday
| 23 Dusschra (Maha Saplami) (Additional) 05-10-2019 Saturday
24 Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) (Additional) 06-10-2019 Sunday
_ 28 | Muaharishi Valimiki's Birthday 13-10-2019 Sunday
26 Karzka Chatuythi (I<arva Chouth) 17-10-2019 Thursday
27 Nareka Chaturdasi 27-10-2019 Sunday
28 Guovardhun Puja 28-10-2019 Monday
29 Bhai Duj 29-10-2019 Tuesday
30 Prutihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi 02-11-2019 Saturday
31 Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day 24-11-2019 Sunday
|32 | Christimas Eve 24-12-2019 Tuesday

¥
(Poulami Santra)
Administrative Officer



